503548345 10/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3594972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANN D. COLEY	10/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLEY CREATIVE LLC	
Street Address:	1009 PARK AVENUE #14	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10028	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14928477

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)997-1060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129971000

Email: docket@feiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FLOREK & ENDRES PLLC

Address Line 1: 1156 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2072-003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH F. FLOREK	
SIGNATURE:	/kenneth f. florek/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2072005Assignment103015#page1.tif

PATENT 503548345 REEL: 036925 FRAME: 0859

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one (1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Ann D. Coley, a United States citizen with a residence at 1009 Park Avenue #14, New York, NY 10028 ("Assignor"), do hereby sell and assign to Coley Creative LLC, a New York limited liability company whose address is 1009 Park Avenue #14, New York, NY 10028 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in STEERING WHEEL COVER, the specification for which is filed herewith, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives or nominees any facts known respecting said application and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful onths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

Ann D. Coley

<u>/0-30-2015</u>,2015

State of <u>NEWYOU</u>) County of <u>NEW YOU</u>

This <u>30</u> day of <u>QTISQ</u>, 2015, before me personally came the above named Ann D. Coley, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

TARKAN METE KASAL
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01KA6293807
Qualified in Queens County
My Commission Expires Dec 16, 2017